
 

 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

STIPULATED FINAL JUDGMENT 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

R. Rex Parris (SBN 96567) 
 rrparris@parrislawyers.com  
Alexander R. Wheeler (SBN 239541) 
 awheeler@parrislawyers.com 
Kitty K. Szeto (SBN 258136) 
 kszeto@parrislawyers.com  
Ryan A. Crist (SBN 316653) 
 rcrist@parrislawyers.com 
PARRIS LAW FIRM 
43364 10th Street West 
Lancaster, California 93534 
T:  (661) 949-2595 / F:  (661) 949-7524 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Settlement Class 
 
SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 
Brian P. Long (SBN 232746) 
bplong@seyfarth.com 
601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3300 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
T:  (213) 270-9600 / F:  (213) 270-9601 
 
SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 
Michael Afar (SBN 298990) 
mafar@seyfarth.com 
2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
T:  (310) 277-7200 / F:  (310) 201-5219 

Attorneys for Defendant HYATT CORPORATION 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
CHRISTINE CRUMP, individually, and on 
behalf of other members of the general public 
similarly situated and on behalf of other 
aggrieved employees pursuant to the 
California Private Attorneys General Act;  
 
 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

HYATT CORPORATION, an unknown 
business entity; and DOES 1 through 100, 
inclusive, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 4:20-cv-00295-HSG 
 
CLASS ACTION 
 
STIPULATED FINAL JUDGMENT  
 
 
 

 

Case 4:20-cv-00295-HSG   Document 79   Filed 02/21/23   Page 1 of 2



 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

STIPULATED FINAL JUDGMENT 

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The Court, having granted final approval of the Joint Stipulation of Class Action 

Settlement and Release of Claims (“Settlement Agreement”) as set forth in the Order Granting 

Motion for Final Approval and Granting in Part and Denying in Part Motion for Attorneys’ Fees 

(Dkt. No. 77) (“Final Approval Order”), hereby enters this Stipulated Final Judgment 

(“Judgment”) as follows: 

1. The Court hereby enters judgment in the above-entitled action for Plaintiff

Christine Crump and the 15,774 Settlement Class Members as defined in the Settlement 

Agreement and in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Final Approval 

Order. 

2. The Settlement Agreement, Final Approval Order, and this Judgment binds

Plaintiff Christine Crump and all 15,774 Settlement Class Members who did not timely submit a 

Request for Exclusion from the Settlement.   

3. Plaintiff Christine Crump and all 15,774 Settlement Class Members are hereby

permanently enjoined from pursuing or seeking to reopen claims that have been released by the 

Settlement Agreement and Final Approval Order. 

4. The 96 individuals identified in Exhibit “A” who submitted a timely Request for

Exclusion from the Settlement Agreement are hereby excluded from the Settlement Agreement, 

Final Approval Order, and this Judgment.  The Settlement Agreement, the releases set forth in 

the Settlement Agreement, the Final Approval Order, and this Judgment are not binding on the 

96 individuals identified in Exhibit “A.” 

5. The Court hereby retains continuing jurisdiction over the enforcement of this

Judgment. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATE:   
        Honorable Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr.              
            United States District Court 

2/21/2023

Case 4:20-cv-00295-HSG   Document 79   Filed 02/21/23   Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT “A”

Case 4:20-cv-00295-HSG   Document 79-1   Filed 02/21/23   Page 1 of 4



Last Name First Name

Agram Juliana

Aoki‐Kilgore Nagisa

Arenzana Mark

Assadi Ardeshir

Augustin Felipe

Barnes Christian

Becerra Javier

Begonia Raymond

Bermudez Estella

Bovert Brian

Brumbach Michael

Cabrera Maria

Calderon Inocencia

Calderon Jesus

Campos Jaime

Cardona‐Lopez Margarito

Carrera Maria

Castro Cinthia

Chavez Efren

Chung Peter

Conrad Kathryn

Cruz Isabel

Cuevas‐Favela Eustolia

Davis Jorge

De Chavez Juana

Desmond Billy

Elgohary Galal

Garcia Janis

Gary Karen

Gomez Lelia

Gutierrez Luis

Guzman Arturo

Hartstein Karen

Insixiengmay Janice

Kerans Corinne

Khatri Narendra

Kishi Eri

Lemus Evangelina

Loeza Yoana

Lynaugh Karissa

Majeed Sarkawt

Manrique Blanca

Mark Razel

Markow Heidi

Mccabe Christy

Mendez Mario

Case 4:20-cv-00295-HSG   Document 79-1   Filed 02/21/23   Page 2 of 4



Mendoza Lilia

Millikan Alden

Moser Christopher

Nairn Arlene

Navarro Teresa

Ngo Trien

Ortiz Antonio

Palacios Eleazar

Palik Shrue

Peacock George

Phan Sui

Phetphayboune Chan

Pichardo David

Polite Banicia

Pozdnyakova Kristina

Rada Talal

Robles Bertha

Rodriguez Jose

Rodriguez Pedro

Rosales Sonia

Sabau Lyndie

Sabau Pierre

Sadler Robert

Salazar Alicia

Sanchez Pedro

Santana Javier

Santos Mila

Schillig David

Sek Joan

Stewart Taylor

Tan Mei

Tang Tak

Tarantino James

Taroy Elisa

Tellez‐Lagunas Rosa

Tom Erik

Trujillo Caritina

Tse Mary

Umali Rosendo

Uresti Beverly

Vargas Jaime

Velasco Laurie

Vieu Katherine

Villanueva Shirly

Vuong Luong

Wang Ruoxi

Yonan Fade

Case 4:20-cv-00295-HSG   Document 79-1   Filed 02/21/23   Page 3 of 4



Yonan Firas

Youngman Heidi

Zuniga Georgina

Case 4:20-cv-00295-HSG   Document 79-1   Filed 02/21/23   Page 4 of 4




