1	R. Rex Parris (SBN 96567)	
2	rrparris@parrislawyers.com	
_	Alexander R. Wheeler (SBN 239541) awheeler@parrislawyers.com	
3	Kitty K. Szető (SBN 258136)	
	kszeto@parrislawyers.com	
4	Ryan A. Crist (SBN 316653)	
5	rcrist@parrislawyers.com PARRIS LAW FIRM	
	43364 10th Street West	
6	Lancaster, California 93534	
7	T: (661) 949-2595 / F: (661) 949-7524	
<i>'</i>	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Settlement Class	
8		
0	SEYFARTH SHAW LLP	
9	Brian P. Long (SBN 232746) bplong@seyfarth.com	
10	601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3300	
	Los Angeles, California 90017	
11	T: (213) 270-9600 / F: (213) 270-9601	
12	GEVE A DELL CHAWLLD	
	SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Michael Afar (SBN 298990)	
13	mafar@seyfarth.com	
14	2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500	
ן דו	Los Angeles, California 90067	
15	T: (310) 277-7200 / F: (310) 201-5219	
16	Attorneys for Defendant HYATT CORPORATION	
17		
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	NODTHEDN DISTRI	ICT OF CALIFORNIA
19	NORTHERN DISTRI	ic f of California
20	CHRISTINE CRUMP, individually, and on)) Case No. 4:20-cv-00295-HSG
21	behalf of other members of the general public similarly situated and on behalf of other) CLASS ACTION
	aggrieved employees pursuant to the	
22	California Private Attorneys General Act;	STIPULATED FINAL JUDGMENT
23	Plaintiff,	
)	
24	v.)	
25	HYATT CORPORATION, an unknown	
	business entity; and DOES 1 through 100,	
26	inclusive,)
27	Defendants.	
28)

The Court, having granted final approval of the Joint Stipulation of Class Action Settlement and Release of Claims ("Settlement Agreement") as set forth in the Order Granting Motion for Final Approval and Granting in Part and Denying in Part Motion for Attorneys' Fees (Dkt. No. 77) ("Final Approval Order"), hereby enters this Stipulated Final Judgment ("Judgment") as follows:

- 1. The Court hereby enters judgment in the above-entitled action for Plaintiff Christine Crump and the 15,774 Settlement Class Members as defined in the Settlement Agreement and in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Final Approval Order.
- The Settlement Agreement, Final Approval Order, and this Judgment binds
 Plaintiff Christine Crump and all 15,774 Settlement Class Members who did not timely submit a
 Request for Exclusion from the Settlement.
- 3. Plaintiff Christine Crump and all 15,774 Settlement Class Members are hereby permanently enjoined from pursuing or seeking to reopen claims that have been released by the Settlement Agreement and Final Approval Order.
- 4. The 96 individuals identified in **Exhibit "A"** who submitted a timely Request for Exclusion from the Settlement Agreement are hereby excluded from the Settlement Agreement, Final Approval Order, and this Judgment. The Settlement Agreement, the releases set forth in the Settlement Agreement, the Final Approval Order, and this Judgment are not binding on the 96 individuals identified in **Exhibit "A."**
- 5. The Court hereby retains continuing jurisdiction over the enforcement of this Judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: _____2/21/2023

Honorable Haywood S. Gilliam, Jr United States District Court

Last Name	First Name
Agram	Juliana
Aoki-Kilgore	Nagisa
Arenzana	Mark
Assadi	Ardeshir
Augustin	Felipe
Barnes	Christian
Becerra	Javier
Begonia	Raymond
Bermudez	Estella
Bovert	Brian
Brumbach	Michael
Cabrera	Maria
Calderon	Inocencia
Calderon	Jesus
Campos	Jaime
Cardona-Lopez	Margarito
Carrera	Maria
Castro	Cinthia
Chavez	Efren
Chung	Peter
Conrad	Kathryn
Cruz	Isabel
Cuevas-Favela	Eustolia
Davis	Jorge
De Chavez	Juana
Desmond	Billy
Elgohary	Galal
Garcia	Janis
Gary	Karen
Gomez	Lelia
Gutierrez	Luis
Guzman	Arturo
Hartstein	Karen
Insixiengmay	Janice
Kerans	Corinne
Khatri	Narendra
Kishi	Eri
Lemus	Evangelina

Lemus Evangelina Loeza Yoana Lynaugh Karissa Majeed Sarkawt Manrique Blanca Razel Mark Heidi Markow Christy Mccabe Mendez Mario

Lilia Mendoza Millikan Alden

Moser Christopher

Nairn Arlene Navarro Teresa Trien Ngo Ortiz Antonio **Palacios** Eleazar Palik Shrue Peacock George Phan Sui Phetphayboune Chan Pichardo David Polite Banicia

Pozdnyakova Kristina Rada Talal **Robles** Bertha Rodriguez Jose

Rodriguez Pedro Rosales Sonia Sabau Lyndie Sabau Pierre Sadler Robert Salazar Alicia Sanchez Pedro

Santos Mila Schillig David Sek Joan Stewart **Taylor** Mei Tan

Javier

Tak

Katherine

Santana

Vieu

Tang Tarantino James Taroy Elisa Tellez-Lagunas Rosa Erik Tom

Trujillo Caritina Tse Mary Umali Rosendo Uresti Beverly Vargas Jaime Velasco Laurie

Villanueva Shirly Vuong Luong Ruoxi Wang Fade Yonan

Yonan Firas Youngman Heidi Zuniga Georgina